REC **FORM PTO-1594** 1-31-92

1. Name of conveying party(ies): **GMAC Business Credit, LLC**

Nature of conveyances:

Execution Date: May 31, 2002

Name: David J. Davis

Internal Address: __

Street Address: __

Citv:

02/08/2004 LMUELLER 00000024 501649

the original document David J. Davis

Name of Person Signing

Tab settin

07-09-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office

| ettings ⇒ ⇒ → 1027 | ⁷ 86845 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| MAC Business Credit, LLC | Name: Ederer, LLC (f/k/a Ederer Acquisition, LLC) | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | Street Address: 899 Highway 96 West | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Shoreview State: MNZIP: 55126 | | | | |
| Corporation-State: | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | | | |
| Other limited liability company | Association | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | General Partnership | | | | |
| Nature of conveyances: | ☐ Limited Partnership | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation—State ☐ | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| ○ Other Release of Security Interest | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| ustion Data: May 21, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) | | | | |
| ution Date: May 31, 2002 | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | | |
| Trademark Application.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) | | | | |
| SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE !I | SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE II | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbe | rs attached? ⊠ Yes □ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| - | Togisadono involvada. | | | | |
| e: David J. Davis | — | | | | |
| nal Address: Baker & McKenzie | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 | | | | |
| Suite 3500 | Enclosed | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| et Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive | — 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | C) I | | | | |
| Chicago Chara IL 710, 60601 | | | | | |
| Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| 04 LMUELLER 00000024 501649 72166333 DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 21 40.00 BA | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | |
| | $N \setminus N \setminus$ | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

Date

SCHEDULE II

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| AYERIK Salatan | Application No 20 | Date A Filed | Region unit | Date Registered | Country - |
|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------------------|-----------|
| WASHINGTON | 72/166,333 | 4/8/63 | 765,033 | 2/18/64 | U.S. |
| X-SAM | 73/258,859 | 4/21/80 | 1,172,881 | 10/13/81 | U.S. |

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0596

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent, Trademark and License Assignment of Security dated as of December 31, 2002 (the "Patent and Trademark License Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2003 at Reel 002722, Frame 0781, Ederer, LLC (f/k/a Ederer Acquisition, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to GMAC Business Credit, LLC ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule II hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark License Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule II hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark License Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of 7, 2004.

GMAC Business Credit, LLC

Its:

MRECETOR

1172639.1/FHA/214516/050 4/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0597

| STATE OF New York |) | |
|-------------------|---|-----|
| _ |) | SS. |
| COUNTY OF Queens |) | |

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this day of day of day of 2004 by Robert Market, personally known to me to be the Director of GMAC Business Credit, LLC who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public

JEANNETTE M. NUNEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
No 01 NUS094722
Qur' Qurens County
Qur' Qures June 23, 2007

My commission expires com

6/23/2007

1172639.1/FHA/214516/050 4/28/2004

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0598